Po Tage	089964			
(Requestor's Name) (Address)				
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	700106904217			
(Business Entity Name)	09/09/0701030001 **70.00			
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	TALLATI			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ETARY OF STATE			
Office Use Only				

W. STEWART GILMAN ATTORNEY P.O. BOX 640 WINTER PARK, FL. 32890

TELEPHONE (407) 647-8464 PACSINILE (407) 647-8465

August 7, 2007

Office of the Secretary of State State of Florida 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Fl. 32399

**GENTLEMEN:** 

Please find enclosed the following:

- 1. In duplicate--Executed Articles of FRACTIONAL INTERESTS COMPANY.
- 2. In duplicate--Resident agent form duly executed.

3.	Check in the sum of	\$70.00	as	follows:
	Filing Fee			\$35.00
	Registered Agent			35.00

TOTAL

\$ 70.00

Very truly yours, W. STEWART GILMAN

By: Stewart Gilman



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FRACTIONAL INTERESTS COMPANY

# ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Corporation is FRACTIONAL INTERESTS COMPANY.

## ARTICLE II - DURATION

This Corporation shall exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized to engage in the general business of acquiring, and developing, residential, real property; Creating, marketing, and selling Fractional Interests of Ownership therein; and engage in all related business activities, and to transact such other related services as are lawful in the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) par value common stock.

#### ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial principal office of this corporation is: 1136 Washington Avenue, Winter Park, Florida, 32789. The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is W. STEWART GILMAN.

# ARTICLE VI - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have not less than one (1), nor more than three (3) Directors.

# ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

W. STEWART GILMAN

## 1136 WASHINGTON AVE. WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789

## ARTICLE VIII - BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter or amend or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors.

Executed this the 7th day of August, 2007 by the undersigned Incorporator.

STEWART GILMAN

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAME OF PERSON UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said act:

FIRST --- That FRACTIONAL INTERESTS COMPANY desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with it's principal office as indicated in the articles of incorporation at 940 Highland Ave., City of Orlando, County of Orange, State of Florida, has named W. STEWART GILMAN located at 1136 Washington Avenue, Winter Park, Florida 32789, as it's agent to accept service of process within this state.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with said act relative to keeping said office open.

BY:

W. STEWART GILMAN - RESIDENT AGENT

ບາ